PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5438533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASHOK LAHIRI	05/04/2016
ROBERT S. BUSACCA	05/05/2016
MURAL RAMASUBRAMANIAN	04/14/2016
CAMERON DALES	05/05/2016
CHRIS SPINDT	05/05/2016
GEOFF HO	05/04/2016
HARROLD J. RUST III	05/04/2016
JAMES D. WILCOX	05/04/2016
JOHN VARNI	05/06/2016
KIM HAN LEE	05/04/2016
NIRAV S. SHAH	05/04/2016
RICHARD CONTRERAS	05/05/2016
LYNN VAN ERDEN	05/12/2016
KEN S. MATSUBAYASHI	05/05/2016
JEREMIE DALTON	05/04/2016
BRUNO VALDES	05/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENOVIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	3501 W. WARREN AVE.
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16363242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505391740 REEL: 048687 FRAME: 0958

PATENT

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENX-0042.USC1 1075258.51
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL COTTON
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Cotton/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019

Total Attachments: 11

source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page3.tif source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page4.tif source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page5.tif source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page6.tif source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page7.tif source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page8.tif source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page9.tif source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page10.tif source=ENX0042_Complete_Assignment_executed#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 048687 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Ashok LAHIRI, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," am a joint inventor with Bob BUSACCA, Murali RAMASUBRAMANIAN, Bruno VALDES, Cameron DALES, Chris SPINDT, Geoff HO, Harrold J. RUST III, James D. WILCOX, John VARNI, Kim Han LEE, Nirav S. SHAH, Richard CONTRERAS, Lynn VAN ERDEN, Ken S. MATSUBAYASHI, and Jeremie DALTON; and we have invented an improvement in CONSTRAINTS FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL BATTERIES described in U.S. patent application assigned Serial No. 62/161,621, filed May 14, 2015 and we authorize the filing of the patent application for the claimed invention;

AND, WHEREAS, Enovix Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business located at 3501 W. Warren Ave., Fremont, CA 95438 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application, any other applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said application or in whole or in part on said invention, any United States or foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

Page 1 of 10

ENX-0042.PR (0366302)

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the patent granting authority in any foreign jurisdiction to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon said application or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I/WE hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I/WE hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Page 2 of 10

5/4/16	Add Win
Date	Ashok Lahiri

Witness Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

S/s/16

Robert S. BUSACCA

Michael House, Witness

4/14/16 Date

Murali RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Witness

KIM FORTUNATI

Witness

NIRAV SHAH

5/5/16 Date

Cameron DALES

Witness

TOM SCHUERLEIN

Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Date

Chris SPINDT

Witness

BM 17MA
Geoff HO

Witness
Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Date

S | 4 | 2016

Harrold J. RUST/III

Witness Witness

5/4/16	Jun D. Juli.
Date	James D. WILCOX
	\bigcup
Miluktalia	
Witness	Witness
Michael Armstrong	Joshua Winan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand.
<i>t</i>	Kim Han LEE
Mulia Cally Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand.
5/4/16 Date	Nirav S. SHAH
M 00 M	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	eunto set my hand.
5/5/16 Date	Richard CONTRERAS
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand.
Date	Lynn VAN ERDEN
Witness	Witness

Date	Richard CONTRERAS
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand.
5-12-16 Date	Lynn VAN ERDEN
Eril Valerte	Mars (14.62

Witness

5/5/16

Ken S. MATSUBAYASHI

Witness

Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Date

Jeremie DALTON

Witness